Q WORKSHOP

‘"2!

08:20

Chairman:

08:50
09:00
09:20
09:40
10:00

10:30

10:50
11:10
11:30
11:50

12:10

Chairman:

14:00
14:20
14:50
15:10

15:40

16:00
16:20

16:45
17:10

17:20

Agenda

Tuesday, 24" January

Welcome Coffee
Q Qin

Opening address

EBS Operation 2022 (15’+5’)
Beam dynamics (15'+5’)
Injectors and injection (15’'+ 5’)
RF system (20'+10’)

Coffee Break

ESRF infrastructure status and plans (15'+5’)
Power supply system and performance (15'+5’)
Vacuum system (15’+5’)

Control system operation (15'+5’)

Lunch
F Sette

Radiation damage and shielding of cables (15'+5’)
ID construction and development plans (20'+10’)
ID control and synchronization (15'+5’)

Stability issues and diagnostics developments (20°+10’)

Coffee Break

Front Ends (15'+5’)
Beamline status and plans, scientific results (20'+5’)

ASD matters (20°+5’)
Wrap up

End of Workshop

The European Synchrotron

F Sette
L Hardy
L Carver
S White
J Jacob

T Marchial
LJolly

C Maccarrone
N Leclercq

| Leconte
G Le Bec
R Versteegen
K Scheidt

J Wade

G Martinez-Criado/
A Pastore

QAQin



