



## Agenda

Tuesday, 24<sup>th</sup> January

08:20	Welcome Coffee	
Chairman:	Q Qin	
08:50	Opening address	F Sette
09:00	EBS Operation 2022 (15'+5')	L Hardy
09:20	Beam dynamics (15'+5')	L Carver
09:40	Injectors and injection (15'+ 5')	S White
10:00	RF system (20'+10')	J Jacob
10:30	Coffee Break	
10:50	ESRF infrastructure status and plans (15'+5')	T Marchial
11:10	Power supply system and performance (15'+5')	L Jolly
11:30	Vacuum system (15'+5')	C Maccarrone
11:50	Control system operation (15'+5')	N Leclercq
12:10	Lunch	
Chairman:	F Sette	
14:00	Radiation damage and shielding of cables (15'+5')	l Leconte
14:20	ID construction and development plans (20'+10')	G Le Bec
14:50	ID control and synchronization (15'+5')	R Versteegen
15:10	Stability issues and diagnostics developments (20'+10')	K Scheidt
15:40	Coffee Break	
16:00	Front Ends (15'+5')	J Wade
16:20	Beamline status and plans, scientific results (20'+5')	G Martinez-Criado/ A Pastore
16:45	ASD matters (20'+5')	Q Qin
17:10	Wrap up	
17:20	End of Workshop	